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	 Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L	 Pts.	 Prev.
	 1	 Tampa (7)	 23-6	 454	 3
	 2	 Wingate (10)	 39-13	 451	 1
	 3	 Central Missouri (1)	 36-8	 429	 2
	 4	 Colorado Mesa (1)	 42-7	 427	 10
	 5	 Angelo State	 44-9	 370	 4
	 6	 Trevecca Nazarene	 36-13	 335	 9
	 7	 Southern New Hampshire	 28-9	 316	 7
	 8	 Azusa Pacific	 33-10	 314	 16
	 9	 Seton Hill	 39-8	 313	 5
10	 West Florida	 37-11	 312	 8
11	 Southern Arkansas	 34-7	 274	 21
12	 Columbus State	 31-16	 232	 RV
T13	 Mount Olive	 37-12	 220	 13
T13	 Northwest Nazarene	 35-10	 220	 6
15	 West Texas A&M	 34-9	 206	 11
16	 Lee	 36-11	 191	 12
17	 Millersville	 30-15	 190	 20
18	 Davenport	 33-16	 189	 24
19	 Arkansas Tech	 33-9	 113	 RV
20	 Catawba	 33-11	 98	 15
21	 Illinois Springfield	 37-8	 91	 14
22	 Molloy	 25-11	 73	 RV
23	 Minnesota State	 27-14	 64	 17
24	 Delta State	 28-20	 47	 25
25	 Chico State	 Null	 40	 NR

	 Others receiving votes: Colorado Colorado Springs (30-13) 29 points; Mercyhurst (27-15) 29 points; 
	 North Greenville (34-13) 28 points; Augustana, S.D. (27-14) 19 points; Franklin Pierce (22-11)12 points; 
	 Northwood (29-17) 11 points; Western Oregon (22-8) 10 points; MSU Denver (34-10) 9 points; 
	 UNC Pembroke (29-15) 9 points; Florida Southern (15-11) 7 points; Cal State Monterey Bay (null) 2 points; 
	 Lindenwood (34-9) 2 points; Charleston, W.Va. (33-13) 1 point. 

	 Dropped Out: North Greenville (18th); Augustana, S.D. (19th); Western Oregon (22nd); 
	 St. Thomas Aquinas, N.Y. (23rd).
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ATLANTIC
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.
1	 Seton Hill (14)	 39-8	 140	
2	 Millersville	 30-15	 123	
3	 Mercyhurst	 27-15	 98	
4	 Charleston, W.Va.	 33-13	 95	
5	 Slippery Rock	 23-14	 68	
6	 West Chester	 20-11	 67	
7	 West Virginia State	 32-10	 63	
8	 Bloomsburg	 24-18	 50	
9	 California, Pa.	 25-16	 26	
10	 Concord	 18-23	 17	
Receiving Votes: Wheeling (27-14) 14 points; Shepherd (22-14-1) 6 
points; Gannon (18-17) 3 points.

EAST
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.	
1	 Southern New Hampshire (9)	 28-9	 90	
2	 Molloy	 25-11	 69	
3	 Franklin Pierce	 22-11	 67	
4	 Goldey-Beacom	 22-9	 66	
5	 St. Thomas Aquinas	 26-7	 61	
6	 Dominican	 19-15	 30	
7	 Adelphi	 19-15	 29	
8	 Felician	 18-13	 22	
9	 LeMoyne	 16-9	 21	
10	 Thomas Jefferson	 23-11	 20	
Receiving Votes: Wilmington, Del. (16-10) 9 points; Bentley (17-11) 5 
points; Stonehill (17-15) 3 points; Chestnut Hill (19-14) 2 points; South-
ern Connecticut State (8-10) 1 point.

CENTRAL
Rank	 School (First Place Votes)	 W-L (2018)	 Pts.
1	 Central Missouri (7)	 36-8	 70	
2	 Southern Arkansas	 34-7	 54	
3	 Arkansas Tech	 33-9	 46	
4	 Minnesota State	 27-14	 41	
5	 Augustana, S.D.	 27-14	 40	
6	 Oklahoma Baptist	 26-14	 31	
7	 Missouri Southern	 30-12	 30	
8	 St. Cloud State	 28-14	 19	
9	 Pittsburg State	 22-12	 16	
10	 Henderson State	 26-16	 12	
Receiving Votes: Northeastern State (16-16) 11 points; Central Okla-
homa (25-21) 8 points; Arkansas-Monticello (22-18) 7 points.

MIDWEST
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.
1	 Trevecca Nazarene (6)	 36-13	 78	
2	 Davenport (2)	 33-16	 73	
3	 Illinois Springfield	 37-8	 64	
4	 Northwood	 29-17	 55	
5	 Lindenwood	 34-9	 49	
6	 Quincy	 29-15	 36	
7	 Grand Valley State	 24-15	 32	
8	 Tiffin	 29-16	 26	
9	 Ohio Dominican	 28-11	 13	
10	 Ashland	 24-19	 8	
Receiving Votes: Wayne State, Mich. (23-16) 2 points; Kentucky Wes-
leyan (24-16) 1 point; Lewis (24-18) 1 point; Southern Indiana (24-20) 1 
point; Walsh (27-14) 1 point.

SOUTH
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.
1	 Tampa (6)	 23-6	 68	
2	 West Florida	 37-11	 63	
3	 Lee (1)	 36-11	 51	
4	 Delta State	 28-20	 48	
5	 Florida Southern	 15-11	 37	
6	 Alabama Huntsville	 23-20	 25	
7	 Valdosta State	 25-16	 24	
8	 Barry	 14-11	 22	
9	 Florida Tech	 17-10	 18	
10	 Shorter	 27-17	 8	
Receiving Votes: Nova Southeastern (13-12) 7 points; Embry-Riddle 
(DNP) 5 points; Spring Hill (18-12) 3 points; Albany State (12-7) 2 points; 
Auburn Montgomery (18-23) 1 point; Rollins (9-11) 1 point; Savannah 
State (14-7) 1 point; West Georgia (18-23) 1 point.

SOUTH CENTRAL
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.
1	 Colorado Mesa (6)	 42-7	 95	
2	 Angelo State (4)	 44-9	 92	
3	 West Texas A&M	 34-9	 83	
4	 Colorado Colorado Springs	 30-13	 60	
5	 MSU Denver	 34-10	 55	
6	 UT Tyler	 25-15	 47	
7	 Oklahoma Christian	 24-16	 43	
8	 Texas A&M-Kingsville	 21-12	 34	
9	 St. Mary’s, Texas	 25-20	 19	
10	 Regis, Colo.	 21-19	 12	
Receiving Votes: Lubbock Christian (23-24) 9 points; St. Edward’s (17-23) 1 point.

SOUTHEAST
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.
1	 Wingate (9)	 39-13	 98	
T2	 Columbus State	 31-16	 78	
T2	 Mount Olive (1)	 37-12	 78	
4	 Catawba	 33-11	 74	
5	 North Greenville	 34-13	 69	
6	 UNC Pembroke	 29-15	 47	
7	 Young Harris	 23-18	 30	
T8	 North Georgia	 30-15	 24	
T8	 Tusculum	 30-11	 24	
10	 Newberry	 25-15	 17	
Receiving Votes: Carson-Newman (27-16) 5 points; Georgia College (20-
17) 4 points; Francis Marion (18-17) 4 points; Erskine (23-20) 1 point.

WEST
Rank	 School (1st Place Votes)	 W-L (2021)	 Pts.
1	 Azusa Pacific (4)	 33-10	 58	
2	 Northwest Nazarene (2)	 35-10	 50	
3	 Chico State	 DNP	 46	
4	 Western Oregon	 22-8	 40	
5	 Cal Poly Pomona	 DNP	 39	
6	 Cal State Monterey Bay	 DNP	 33	
7	 Concordia-Irvine	 21-15	 23	
8	 Point Loma	 11-21	 14	
9	 Central Washington	 16-14	 13	
T10	 Biola	 14-19	 5	
T10	 Stanislaus State	 DNP	 5	
Receiving Votes: Fresno Pacific (19-21) 2 points; Cal State Dominguez 
Hills (DNP) 1 point; Hawaii Hilo (14-15) 1 point.
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